STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BEVERLY EAVES PERDUE P.O. Box 25201, Raleigh, NC 27611-5201
GOVERNOR PHONE (919) 733-2520

September 6, 2012

SUBJECT: Bid Results
Contract No. DK00069
TIP No. BD-5111L
WBS Element No. 45357.3.12

EUGENE A. CONTI, JR.
SECRETARY

Replace Bridge No. 316 on SR 1706 (Cedar Rock Circle) over Lower Creek in

Caldwell County

MEMORANDUM TO BIDDERS

Listed below are results of the bid opening held on August 30, 2012 for the above subject project.

BIDDER AMOUNT BID
Brushy Mountain Builders, Inc. $363,144.00
Smith-Rowe, LLC $379,650.36
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction Co., Inc. $394,950.95
Eastern Structures, LLC $421,260.50
Dane Construction, Inc. $443,155.43
Country Boy Landscaping, Inc. $452,789.11
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE $428,019.30

% DIFFERENCE

-15.1%
-11.3%
-71.7%
-1.6%
+3.5%
+5.8%

If you have any questions regarding this project, please feel free to call at (336) 903-9138.

Yours very truly,

e X s

Joe L. Laws, PE

Division Project Manager

CC: M. A. Pettyjohn, PE
J. C. Guynn

DivisioN ELEVEN OFFICE
P. O. Box 250, NORTH WILKESBORO, NC 28659
PHONE (336) 667-9111 Fax (336) 667-4549



