

## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BEVERLY EAVES PERDUE
GOVERNOR

P.O. Box 25201, Raleigh, NC 27611-5201 PHONE (919) 733-2520

EUGENE A. CONTI, JR. SECRETARY

September 6, 2012

**SUBJECT:** Bid Results

Contract No. DK00069 TIP No. BD-5111L

WBS Element No. 45357.3.12

Replace Bridge No. 316 on SR 1706 (Cedar Rock Circle) over Lower Creek in

Caldwell County

## **MEMORANDUM TO BIDDERS**

Listed below are results of the bid opening held on August 30, 2012 for the above subject project.

BIDDER	AMOUNT BID	% DIFFERENCE
Brushy Mountain Builders, Inc.	\$363,144.00	-15.1%
Smith-Rowe, LLC	\$379,650.36	-11.3%
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	\$394,950.95	-7.7%
Eastern Structures, LLC	\$421,260.50	-1.6%
Dane Construction, Inc.	\$443,155.43	+3.5%
Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.	\$452,789.11	+5.8%

## ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

\$428,019.30

If you have any questions regarding this project, please feel free to call at (336) 903-9138.

Yours very truly,

Joe L. Laws, PE

Division Project Manager

cc: M. A. Pettyjohn, PE

J. C. Guynn